
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047241-2025 

Contract

PEACEPLUS Programme Health and Wellbeing Project

Mid Ulster District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-047241
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e44f  
Published 8 August 2025, 12:47pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Mid Ulster District Council

Dungannon Office Circular Road

Dungannon

BT71 6DT

Contact

tendersmidulstercouncil.org

Email

tenders@midulstercouncil.org

Telephone

+44 3000132132

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047241-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047241-2025
mailto:tenders@midulstercouncil.org


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PEACEPLUS Programme Health and Wellbeing Project

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Mid Ulster District Council is seeking tenders for a contractor to develop and deliver a
PEACEPLUS funded Health and Wellbeing programme for Mid Ulster District Council.
The purpose of this specification is to set out the scope, minimum standards, service
requirements, performance, and all other obligations that the Council requires of the
Contractor when delivering this programme contract. This programme is a dedicated
cross community Health and Wellbeing Programme. It will focus on promoting social
inclusion and improving the mental and emotional wellbeing for disadvantaged and
marginalised groups by supporting them as follows: • Tackling isolation and loneliness
programme focused on developing and supporting men’s and women’s sheds concept
across Mid Ulster District Council. • Disability engagement programme targeting people
with learning and physical disabilities through existing groups and networks to support in a
range of the following (as required): Development skills /Social networking /Civic
Engagement • Building resilience for Youth programme- developing and delivering
bespoke youth led programme on a cross community basis, focused on resilience of
young people and tackling a range of specific issues relevant to them (e.g mental health,
healthy relationships, sexuality, drugs, alcohol, health and wellbeing, personal safety etc).
Through the programme young people will be supported to engage and participate in
leadership development opportunities. • A total of 750 people will be engaged over a 3
year period. The programme will be delivered through a model of engaging people
supporting them to contribute to a more cohesive and prosperous society.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 8

Value excluding VAT: £402,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

85322000 - Community action programme

98133100 - Civic betterment and community facility support services

75200000 - Provision of services to the community

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0B - Mid Ulster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Mid Ulster District Council is seeking tenders for a contractor to develop and deliver a
PEACEPLUS funded Health and Wellbeing programme for Mid Ulster District Council.
The purpose of this specification is to set out the scope, minimum standards, service
requirements, performance, and all other obligations that the Council requires of the
Contractor when delivering this programme contract. This programme is a dedicated
cross community Health and Wellbeing Programme. It will focus on promoting social
inclusion and improving the mental and emotional wellbeing for disadvantaged and
marginalised groups by supporting them as follows: • Tackling isolation and loneliness
programme focused on developing and supporting men’s and women’s sheds concept
across Mid Ulster District Council. • Disability engagement programme targeting people
with learning and physical disabilities through existing groups and networks to support in a
range of the following (as required): Development skills /Social networking /Civic
Engagement • Building resilience for Youth programme- developing and delivering
bespoke youth led programme on a cross community basis, focused on resilience of
young people and tackling a range of specific issues relevant to them (e.g mental health,
healthy relationships, sexuality, drugs, alcohol, health and wellbeing, personal safety etc).
Through the programme young people will be supported to engage and participate in
leadership development opportunities. • A total of 750 people will be engaged over a 3
year period. The programme will be delivered through a model of engaging people
supporting them to contribute to a more cohesive and prosperous society.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 5 to 8

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology / Weighting: 80

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

A project supported by PEACEPLUS, a programme managed by the Special EU
Programmes Body (SEUPB)

This programme is funded under investment area 1.1 Co-Designed Local PEACEPLUS
Action Plans, 

II.2.14) Additional information

This programme is under thematic theme ‘Thriving and Peaceful Communities’.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-005956

/Notice/005956-2025


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

COOKSTOWN AND WESTERN SHORES AREA NETWORK

Floor 1, 34 The Square, Credit Union Building,

DUNGANNON

BT71 5HX

Email



Page 7 to 8

info@cwsan.org

Telephone

+44 2887738845

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £402,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £402,000

mailto:info@cwsan.org
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Chief Executive

Burn Road

Cookstown

BT80 8DT

Email

tenders@midulstercouncil.org

Telephone

+44 3000132132

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tenders@midulstercouncil.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-14T08:41:42+0100
	TCPDF




